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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees of the media organisations of the States who are covered under the Employees Provident Fund
Scheme;

(b) the number of employees who are making regular contributions to their Employees Provident Fund out of the said Media employees; and

(c) the names of those organizations against whom legal action is being taken for recovery of Provident Fund contributions?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a): A total of 2,43,924 media employees are covered under the Employees' Provident Funds & Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952.

(b): A total of 2,16,945 employees are making regular contribution to the Employees' Provident Fund.

(c): Details are given at Annexure.
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